INTERIOR SOLVED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

INTERNATIONAL DRAUGHTS FEDERATION

Member of TAFISA

Dobrich Region, Municipality Balchik, Kranevo, Chernomorska str. 41, 9649 Bulgaria, UIC 176513387 tel.+79219562001, e-mail: office@idf64.org, vlangin@yandex.ru, nikiforov@idf64.org

№ 8 of 15.01.2020

to all Draughts Federations

International Draughts Federation (IDF) together with Club "The 54th Street/Esquire Barber shop Checker Players" in accordance with the calendar of the IDF competitions 2020 holds in Miami (USA) International Draughts Competition "Miami-open 2020".

Place, date

Competitions are held in the premises of the Little Haiti Cultural Center, 212 NE 59th Terrace Miami, Fl 33137 (USA).

Dates: from April 3 till April 07, 2020. Arrival of participants is on April 2 and April 3, 2020.

Credentials Committee will work on April 3, 2020 from 18.00 till 20.00.

Technical meeting will be held on April 3, 2020 at 20.00.

Different cultural meetings and meetings on various sections of draughts activities will be held on April 6, 2020 from 10.00

Departure of participants is on April 6 and April 7, 2020.

All participants must have medical insurance for the period of competition.

Participants

To participate in competitions allowed players, regardless of gender, age and ranking timely filed an application to participate and registered in a timely manner.

The number of participants representing the country is not limited.

Participants must be present at the opening and closing ceremonies in compliance with the dress code.

In the absence of participants at the closing ceremony, participants will lose all official awards. Awards will not be sent or transferred.

Tournament regulations

Competitions are held on the official rules of the IDF.

System of all programs is Swiss; by the system of micro-matches consist of two games.

Competitions are held in the two types of programs:

Rapid (Pool Checkers) on April 4, 2020 from 10.00

Rapid (International Draughts-64) on April 5, 2020 from 10.00

Determination of the winners

Places of players are determined by the biggest amounts of points. In case of equal points of two or more participants the additional criteria are established by the panel of arbiters according to the regulations of the competition.

Awards

The participant who took 1st place in each program is awarded with a cup, medal and diploma. Participants who took 2nd and 3rd place are awarded with medals and diplomas.

Additionally, winners among women and veterans (60+) can be determined. Prizes will be announced by the organizers at the opening of the competition.

Finances

All expenses for travel, accommodation and meals of participants are paid by the sending organization or the participants themselves. The costs of organizing and conducting the competition are paid by the Organizing Committee.

Participants make reservations for accommodation on their own.

The tournament fee is \$ 75.

Participants who paid the tournament fee are allowed to participate in both programs.

Tournament fees must be transferred to the account of the International Draughts Federation no later than March 20, 2020 or paid to the organizers in cash on the day of registration. In case of bank transfer, a receipt must be presented to the credentials committee.

Bank details

Beneficary: International Draughts Federation

Address: Kranevo, Chernomorska str. 41, 9649 Bulgaria

Bank: Raiffeisenbank (Bulgaria) EAD

Bank's address: Dobrich, 25 Septemvri Str. 25, 9300 Bulgaria **IBAN account no:** IBAN BG94 RZBB 9155 1003 8766 00

BIC (Swift code): BIC RZBBBGSF

Applications and contacts

For all questions on participation in competitions you need contact the tournament coordinator Conrad Thomas (786 367 9204) or via e-mail <u>54streetesquirecheckerplayers@gmail.com</u> with a copy to the IDF office on e-mail: office@idf64.org

Applications for participation must be submitted to the IDF office no later than March 1, 2020 on e-mail: office@idf64.org

President International Draughts Federation (IDF) Vladimir Langin

